PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Basic Conductor Bare copper
Conductor Size 24AWG
Insulation HDPE
Number of insulated conductors 8, twisted in 4 pairs
Color Code of Pairs Blue x White/Blue, Orange x White/Orange, Green x White/Green, Brown x White/Brown
Overall shield Polyester-aluminum tape (foil face inward) providing 100% coverage.
Ground wire copper conductor laid

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 34
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 35
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 36
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 37
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 38
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 39
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 40
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 41
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 42
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%

industries, ensuring seamless connectivity and communication for any
indoor or outdoor setup.
Ordering Information
Model No Series Item Code Description
5X248BLB 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLUE
5X248BLG 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREY
5X248BLK 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - BLACK
5X248BLN 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - GREEN
5X248BLO 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - ORANGE
5X248BLR 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - RED
5X248BLV 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - VIOLET
5X248BLW 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - WHITE
5X248BLY 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M – YELLOW
5X248BLA 24AWG 4PAIR CAT5e F/UTP LSZH CABLE 305M - AQUA
Company No: 0718773  Email: info@tmtglobal.co.uk  Web: https://tmtglobal.co.uk  Location: 120 Baker Street, 3rd Floor, London, England, W1U 6TU , United Kingdom 43
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Impedance 100―6 Ohm @ 1-100 MHz Dielectric strength 1500 Volts/1 minute min rms
DC Resistance 93 Ohm/Km max. Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 67-69%